
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 72

Callaway Tina Ackerman62.51 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 66

Colin Deborah Evans87.48 NQ 2 1 0 0 20All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 65

Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 61

Ivy Crystal Porter100 38.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Raven Clint Brome35.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Halley Linda Everly46.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Samoyed

Ever Martha Friedman48.61 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Motive Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ruthie Robin GoodmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 65

Copyright Noreen Bennett47.55 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 72

Purchase Carol Kelly100 31.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 52.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Silky Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 57.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Norwich Terrier

Remy Alice Williams51.32 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine52.52 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Captain Isabel Silveira81.26 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Pomeranian

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Reya Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 66

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 33.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 35.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 37.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing37.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Sheila McCormick46.54 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon71.96 NQ 0 2 1 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Gabby Carol ClarkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 65

Phire Jane Bronson100 31.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Golden Retriever

Roxy James West100 38.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Zinnia Martha Friedman100 39.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 41.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Kashmir James West100 42.05 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert38.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Flare Katie Rogers39.32 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Susan Wolf40.56 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Brady Emily Gomes41.84 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdams53.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Heather PekarovichNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina LabonteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Whiskey Heather PekarovichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 61

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 29.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 30.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 32.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 32.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 028 English Springer 
Spaniel

Metric Amber McCune100 34.18 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 35.33 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 35.84 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Irish Water Spaniel

Shea Susan Wolf100 38.99 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Rough Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 40.32 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 40.35 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 42.51 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Water Spaniel

Cass Pamela Demetrion33.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone35.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Georgia Courtney Longo41.52 NQ 0 1 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia45.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Savannah Michelle West50.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Furi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Zest Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 65

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 41.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Dutch Shepherd

Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 41.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Siberian Husky

Bonnet Sterling Moffat61.19 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Great Dane

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 71

Spice Maureen Sullivan48.41 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12"P Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Pepper Diane Sumrall61.06 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Oberon Linda Butterworth55.14 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Finn Samira Ashour-
Arnold

100 42.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 77

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 49.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 61.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier

Barney Coleen Schrier50.46 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz61.81 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Yorkshire Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira73.41 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 71

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 37.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 41.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 54.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel Black

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 59.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Icelandic Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall45.42 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 66

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 34.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Labrador Retriever

Hi-There Amber McCune100 35.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 36.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Australian Shepherd

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 38.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 39.55 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 47.08 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay39.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire40.03 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy48.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Jim Downar49.69 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth50.94 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards188 SCT 70

Howie Amber McCune100 31.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 038 Border Collie

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 37.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 41.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Labrador Retriever

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

100 43.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Smoke Lucy Cheever87.63 NQ 0 0 0 0 17Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Violet Clint BromeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues95 50.72 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell95 51.72 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Tali Emily Gomes56.17 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 66

Motto Lindsey Serafini48.77 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 63

Ice Jane Bronson100 35.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Smalls Melissa Hannon90 52.45 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Riff Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 70

Kibo Amber McCune95 43.02 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 8" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 79

Patrick Martiey Miller76.89 NQ 1 1 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 74

Sona Heather Wells90 54.26 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 69

Birdie Kristin MoyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Barbet

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 66

Dolce Kathryn Vezina43.88 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Poodle

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 69

Tanner Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 66

Shark-Attack Amber McCune100 33.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten HaagenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rose Justina StrycharzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 74

Tala Desiree Ramirez100 59.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Swedish Lapphund

Donzi Carolyn FarringtonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Smooth Fox Terrier

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 7 of 19



Novice Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 71

Rhetta Lucy Cheever95 57.57 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Quinn Samira Ashour-
Arnold

39.03 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Purchase Carol Kelly26.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Callaway Tina Ackerman30.59 Q 0 0 0 08 Bichon Frise

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary ValentineNQ 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Violet Clint BromeNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Baysea Vivian Hudson28.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson30.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Gabby Carol Clark31.13 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Arya Lauren Kanter42.32 Q 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson26.59 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues50.63 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Sona Heather Wells51.46 NQ 1 1 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Tali Emily GomesNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Mikey Linda Mendenhall28.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Motto Lindsey Serafini32.03 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich36.81 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gus Susan Wolf27.12 NQ 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Freya Carolyn Ing38.92 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Heather Pekarovich42.78 NQ 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Brady Emily Gomes44.04 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ivy Crystal Porter29.22 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer30.34 Q 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel

Foxy Lenore Giacalone30.89 Q 0 0 0 09 Vizsla

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia37.04 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Arrow Jeremy Kezer42.13 Q 0 0 0 05 Irish Water Spaniel

Diva Danielle Brechter160.13 NQ 0 0 0 20Rottweiler

Zest Lenore Giacalone31.71 NQ 1 0 0 0Vizsla

Raven Clint Brome34.15 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ruthie Robin Goodman34.59 NQ 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Riff Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez30.61 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Tucker Bethany Wolfert31.84 Q 0 0 0 09 Siberian Husky

Copyright Noreen Bennett34.64 Q 0 0 0 08 Rough Collie

Bonnet Sterling Moffat47.88 NQ 1 0 0 0Great Dane

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teagan Kimberly Fulton45.68 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon33.54 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams35.19 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Spice Maureen Sullivan39.36 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues45.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Black

Pepper Diane Sumrall52.75 NQ 2 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Donzi Carolyn FarringtonNQ 0 0 1 0Smooth Fox Terrier

Tala Desiree RamirezNQ 0 0 1 0Swedish Lapphund

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Oognah Linda Butterworth30.08 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen Frink33.08 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire33.90 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf37.00 Q 0 0 0 07 Collie

Oberon Linda Butterworth46.47 Q 0 0 0 04 Australian Shepherd

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons30.07 NQ 2 2 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Thrill Lindsey Serafini33.90 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Quinn Samira Ashour-
Arnold

34.74 NQ 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Callie Kristin Conroy40.06 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey SerafiniNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Rhetta Lucy CheeverNQ 0 0 1 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett30.57 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Finn Samira Ashour-
Arnold

34.79 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

35.10 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Smoke Lucy CheeverNQ 0 0 1 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro26.51 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Ivy Crystal Porter100 28.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bonnie Beth Hildreth27.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Ice Jane Bronson33.95 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

47.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 5Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 50

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine100 30.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Russell Terrier

Callaway Tina Ackerman100 31.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Bichon Frise

Remy Alice Williams100 31.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Terrier

Reya Sheila McCormick100 40.53 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 41.00 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Silky Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson54.49 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Norwich Terrier

Captain Isabel Silveira54.94 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Pomeranian

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 46

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 26.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 28.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing100 31.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Gabby Carol Clark100 37.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle

Arya Lauren Kanter100 41.51 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson32.75 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Finn Sheila McCormick40.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon42.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Tali Emily Gomes63.46 NQ 2 1 1 0 17Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro100 25.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 26.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 29.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 30.53 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 31.22 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Dalmatian

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 35.06 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Finn Heather Pekarovich100 36.82 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Zinnia Martha Friedman26.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Roxy James West27.49 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro31.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Susan Wolf31.16 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Freya Carolyn Ing37.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Echo Betty McAdams45.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes47.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Kashmir James West58.36 NQ 2 1 1 0 14Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 21.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 23.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 English Springer 
Spaniel

Motive Amber McCune100 24.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 26.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 29.18 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel

Maserati Linda McHugh100 30.23 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 30.53 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Shea Susan Wolf100 32.43 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Rough Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo100 32.86 Q 0 0 0 0 09 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 36.12 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Irish Water Spaniel

Why Cathy Westbrook21.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion23.65 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Foxy Lenore Giacalone26.77 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Raven Clint Brome30.70 NQ 1 1 1 1 0Labrador Retriever

Zest Lenore Giacalone31.65 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Vizsla

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia34.84 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Savannah Michelle West39.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Metric Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 29.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Dutch Shepherd

Tucker Bethany Wolfert33.50 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Bonnet Sterling Moffat51.07 NQ 1 0 1 0 6Great Dane

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 51

Spice Maureen Sullivan100 38.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Pepper Diane Sumrall39.31 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 55

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 43.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 52.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Barney Coleen Schrier40.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz57.95 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Yorkshire Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira59.08 NQ 2 0 1 0 4Pomeranian

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 51

Pink Carolyn Hess33.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams37.42 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon37.96 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Blew Betty McAdams43.94 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Hope Patricia Gagnon100 44.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 04 Icelandic Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 46.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Cocker Spaniel Black

Me Me Diane Sumrall39.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Skye Kimberly Fulton47.48 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 47

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 26.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 28.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Butter Hollis McGuire100 29.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Callie Kristin Conroy100 29.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.99 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 31.40 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 34.66 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune26.72 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons42.44 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Howie Amber McCune100 23.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

100 27.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 34.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Spencer Sylvia Leggett40.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 53

Tuesday Joann Camilli100 46.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Freddy Nicholas Carleton39.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Charlie Deborah Peretz63.99 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Yorkshire Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 49

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues100 37.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell100 40.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 42

Shark-Attack Amber McCune100 24.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Smalls Melissa Hannon33.27 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rose Justina Strycharz39.11 NQ 3 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Riff Mary Fitzsimmons42.93 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Working Kelpie

Ruthie Robin Goodman58.73 NQ 3 1 0 0 16Australian Shepherd

Ever Martha FriedmanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 50

Finn Samira Ashour-
Arnold

35.36 NQ 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Zuber Alison JaskiewiczNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 51

Patrick Martiey Miller48.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 47

Sona Heather Wells95 40.85 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 43

Birdie Kristin Moy35.95 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Barbet

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 39

Dolce Kathryn Vezina100 36.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 39

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen100 19.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Halley Linda Everly31.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Samoyed

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 48

Tala Desiree Ramirez96 52.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 4Swedish Lapphund

Donzi Carolyn Farrington57.62 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Smooth Fox Terrier

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 44

Quinn Samira Ashour-
Arnold

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Jun 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 47

Kibo Amber McCune21.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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